

64339-8

64339-8

NO. 64339-8-I

COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

DIVISION I

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Appellant,

v.

BRADLEY YOUNG,

Respondent.

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR KING COUNTY

THE HONORABLE CHRISTOPHER WASHINGTON

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

2010 APR 7 PM 4:19  
FILED  
S DIV #1  
COURT OF APPEALS  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

DANIEL T. SATTERBERG  
King County Prosecuting Attorney

JAMES M. WHISMAN  
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
Attorneys for Appellant

King County Prosecuting Attorney  
W554 King County Courthouse  
516 3rd Avenue  
Seattle, Washington 98104  
(206) 296-9650

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
A. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	1
B. <u>ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u> .....	2
C. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u> .....	4
1. CRIME, CHARGES, PRE-TRIAL AND GUILTY PLEA .....	4
2. SENTENCING – SEPTEMBER 19 <sup>TH</sup> .....	7
3. HEARING ON OCTOBER 21 <sup>ST</sup> .....	12
D. <u>ARGUMENT</u> .....	15
1. THE SENTENCING COURT ERRED BY TAKING ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE AND CHANGING ITS DECISION AFTER ACCEPTANCE OF REVIEW BY THIS COURT.....	16
2. A MITIGATED SENTENCE WAS NOT APPROPRIATE AS A MATTER OF LAW OR FACT, AND THE SENTENCE IMPOSED WAS CLEARLY TOO LENIENT.....	19
a. The Court’s Legal Reasons Do Not Justify A Mitigated Sentence As A Matter Of Law .....	20
b. The Court’s Factual Findings Are Not Supported By The Record.....	27
c. The Trial Court’s Sentence Was Clearly Too Lenient.....	30
E. <u>CONCLUSION</u> .....	32

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Table of Cases

Washington State:

Inman v. Netteland, 95 Wn. App. 83,  
974 P.2d 365 (1999)..... 17

Olsen Media v. Energy Sciences, 32 Wn. App. 579,  
648 P.2d 493 (1982)..... 17

State v. Allert, 117 Wn.2d 156,  
815 P.2d 752 (1991)..... 20, 22, 25, 27

State v. Altum, 47 Wn. App. 495,  
735 P.2d 1356 (1987)..... 24

State v. Amo, 76 Wn. App. 129,  
882 P.2d 1188 (1994)..... 22

State v. Borg, 145 Wn.2d 329,  
36 P.3d 546 (2001)..... 19

State v. Clark, 76 Wn. App. 150,  
883 P.2d 333 (1994)..... 23

State v. Commodore, 38 Wn. App. 244,  
684 P.2d 1364 (1984)..... 17

State v. Estrella, 115 Wn.2d 350,  
798 P.2d 289 (1990)..... 22

State v. Evans, 80 Wn. App. 806,  
911 P.2d 1344 (1996)..... 23

State v. Fowler, 145 Wn.2d 400,  
38 P.3d 335 (2002)..... 26

State v. Freitag, 127 Wn.2d 141,  
896 P.2d 1254, 905 P.2d 355 (1995)..... 22

<u>State v. Gaines</u> , 122 Wn.2d 502, 859 P.2d 36 (1993).....	23
<u>State v. Grewe</u> , 117 Wn.2d 211, 813 P.2d 1238 (1991).....	27
<u>State v. Hobbs</u> , 60 Wn. App. 19, 801 P.2d 1028 (1990).....	24
<u>State v. Hodges</u> , 70 Wn. App. 621, 855 P.2d 291 (1993).....	22, 26
<u>State v. Hutsell</u> , 120 Wn.2d 913, 845 P.2d 1325 (1993).....	23
<u>State v. Law</u> , 154 Wn.2d 85, 110 P.3d 717 (2005).....	20
<u>State v. Murray</u> , 128 Wn. App. 718, 116 P.3d 1072 (2005).....	21, 22, 25
<u>State v. Paine</u> , 69 Wn. App. 873, 850 P.2d 1369 (1993).....	23
<u>State v. Pascal</u> , 108 Wn.2d 125, 736 P.2d 1065 (1987).....	20, 22
<u>State v. Pennington</u> , 112 Wn.2d 606, 772 P.2d 1009 (1989).....	20
<u>State v. Rice</u> , 98 Wn.2d 384, 655 P.2d 1145 (1982).....	20
<u>State v. Rogers</u> , 112 Wn.2d 180, 770 P.2d 180 (1989).....	24
<u>State v. Sanchez</u> , 69 Wn. App. 255, 848 P.2d 208 (1993).....	24
<u>State v. Schloredt</u> , 97 Wn. App. 789, 987 P.2d 647 (1999).....	24

## Statutes

### Washington State:

RCW 9.94A.500 .....	17
RCW 9.94A.505 .....	19
RCW 9.94A.530 .....	18
RCW 9.94A.533 .....	23
RCW 9.94A.535 .....	19, 22, 23
RCW 9.94A.585 .....	19

## Rules and Regulations

### Washington State:

RAP 2.2.....	17
RAP 6.1.....	17
RAP 7.2.....	16, 17
RAP 7.3.....	18
RAP 8.3.....	16
RAP 9.5.....	17
RAP 9.6.....	17

## Other Authorities

D. Boerner, <u>Sentencing in Washington</u> § 2.5 (1985).....	20
D. Boerner, <u>Sentencing in Washington</u> § 9.6 .....	20
